DC INVERTER
AIR TO WATER HEAT PUMP
INSTALLATION & INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
SunSun tmPumpPump
1.1 In order to use this product better and safer, please read this instruction
      carefully before install and operate it. Please pay attention to all the notice in
      operation and maintenance. Save all manuals and  documentation for future

MW: Water
FP: Fan coil
Outdoor unit model nomenclature
1. Model Nomenclature
MA  CHR W S  *** WA  /  PS(B 01 D)
Source medium
MA: Air source
MW: Ground source
Function of the unit
C: Air cooling
R: Air heating
CH: Air cooling and hot water
CR: Air cooling and heating
CHR: Air (heating+cooling) and hot water
Energy exchange medium
A: Refrigerant
W: Water
Z: Integrated type
W: Split type(indoor unit )
A: Horizontal fan direction
B: Upward fan direction
(Omit the split type unit model)
B: DC Inverter
E: EVI
(Without inverter or EVI omitted)
The figure represents the horse power of  unit
eg:010 means 1 horse power
P:With built in pump
(Without built in pump omitted)
S:3phase (single phase omitted)
S:with  solar(Without solar omitted)
D:With  electrical heating
(Without  electrical heating omitted)
01:One plate heat exchanger
02:Two plate heat exchangers
Indoor unit model nomenclature
1
2.Parameters of air to water heat pump
Note:(1)Cooling:Outdoor air temp:DB 35 /WB 24 ,Outlet water temp:7 ,Inlet water temp:12 ;
         (2) Outdoor ambient temp:DB 20 /WB 15 ,water tank water temp from 15  to 55
         (3) Outdoor ambient temp:DB 7 /WB 6 ,water outlet temp:45 ,water inlet temp:40
         (4)Using in ambient temperature:-15 43 .
INDOOR UNIT
Rated Cooling Capacity
Rated Input Power(Cooling)